expected to read and write numbers up to hundred thousand in symbols 

and in words. (M4NS-Ia-9.4). 

In your previous lesson, you have learned the place value and the 

value of each digit in a number as shown. 

PERIODS 

THOUSANDS UNIT 

Hundreds Tens Ones Hundreds Tens Ones 
 9 8 9 0 2 

Write: 98 902 

Read: Ninety-eight thousand, nine hundred two. 

Remember: 

1. To read a five-digit number, we must separate the digits by periods. 

2.The number formed by the digits in one period are read together, 

along with the name of the period. 
3. Starting from the right, separate the unit period from the thousands

[...]

three”. Remember, numbers are 
written in words in the same way that 
they are read. 

RULE 2: Starting from the right, separate the unit period from the 
thousand period by providing a space or writing a comma after three 
places. 

EXAMPLE: Write “seventy-one thousand, four hundred fifteen” in 

symbol. 

71 415 

RULE 3: When writing numbers in symbols, use zero as a place holder. 

EXAMPLE: Write “sixty-five thousand, twenty-six” in symbol. 

65 026 

What’s More 

Let us try to answer more challenging set of problems and activities 
about reading and writing numbers up to 100 000. 

A. Complete the table by writing the missing symbols and words. 

SYMBOL WORDS 

1. 26 905

[...]

comma. So, it is written as 71 415 or 71, 415. 

B. Match the numbers in symbols with the corresponding numbers 
in words. Write the letter of your answer on the space provided. 

1.) 87 901 a.) eighty-one thousand, three hundred 

2.) 90 875 b.) seventy-five thousand, two 

3.) 75 002 c.) eighty-seven thousand, nine hundred one 

4.) 81 300 d.) sixty-five thousand, two hundred five 

5.) 65 205 e.) ninety thousand, eight hundred seventy-five 

What I Have Learned 

Here is another activity that lets you apply what you have learned 

about reading and writing numbers up to 100 000. Fill in the blanks with 

the correct word that would make the statement true.

[...]

8. The number 89 198 is read as . 

1. eighty-nine thousand, nine hundred eight

2. ninety-eight thousand, ninety-eight

3. eighty-nine thousand, nine hundred eight

4. eighty-nine thousand, one hundred ninety-eight

9. Which number symbol is read as seventy-three thousand, nine

hundred four?

a. 73 094 b. 73 940 c. 73 904

10. What is the number word for 96 989?

1. ninety-six thousand, nine hundred ninety-eight

2. ninety-six thousand, nine hundred eighty-nine

3. sixty-nine thousand, nine hundred eighty-nine

4. ninety-six thousand, nine hundred ninety-eight

d. 73 409

[...]

7 
A1 (application) A2 
B1 
B2 

What I have learned p.12 
Digit 
Place value 
Hundreds 
Ten 
10 
Right 
multiplying 

What I Can Do 
1.98,620; Ninety-
eight thousand, 
seven hundred sixty-
five
2.36,460;Thirty-six 
thousand, four 
hundred sixty
3.10,234;Ten 
thousand, two 
hundred thirty-four
4.70,889;Seventy 
thousand, eight 
hundred eighty-nine
5.85,312;Eighty-five 
thousand, three 
hundred twelve

What I Have 
Learned 

•Less than

•Greater than

•Less than

•Equal (=)

Additional Activities p.8 
1. 44,658 
2.38,549
3. 49,000 
4.47,750 
5.19,999

What I Can Do 
1.ten thousands
2.hundred 

thousands
3.to keep us safe & 

healthy

Additional Activities